8/10/04
Page 1 of 17
© 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
LVTTL/LVCMOS COMPATIBLE LOW INPUT
CURRENT HIGH GAIN SPLIT DARLINGTON
                       OPTOCOUPLERS
SINGLE CHANNEL: FOD070L FOD270L
DUAL CHANNEL: FOD073L

SINGLE CHANNEL: FOD070L FOD270L
DUAL CHANNEL: FOD073L
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING INFORMATION (FOD070L, FOD073L)
Option Order Entry Identifier Description
S FOD270LS Surface Mount Lead Bend (DIP Package Only)
SD FOD270LSD
Surface Mount; Tape and reel (DIP Package Only)
(1000 units per reel)
SV Pending approval Surface Mount; VDE 0884 (DIP Package Only)
SDV Pending approval
Surface Mount; Tape and reel (DIP Package Only); VDE 0884
(1000 units per reel)
T FOD270LT 0.4" lead spacing (DIP Package Only)
TV Pending approval 0.4" lead spacing, VDE 0884 (DIP Package Only)
R1 FOD070LR1 Tape and reel (500 units per reel) (SOIC 8 Package only)
R1V Pending approval VDE, Tape and reel (500 units per reel) (SOIC 8 Package only)
R2 FOD070LR2 Tape and reel (2500 units per reel) (SOIC 8 Package only)
R2V Pending approval VDE 0884, Tape and reel (2500 units per reel) (SOIC 8 Package only)
V Pending approval VDE 0884
1
2